# **FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 SESSION**

COLLI	GE OF ARTS	& SOCIAL SCIEN	NCES (CASS)	
		100 Level	2	200 Level - 400 Level
SOCIOLOGY, ENGLISH, GEOGRAPH	Y & REGIONAL	PLANNING		
Tuition		N215,000.00	L	1430,000.00
Accommodation		N175,000.00	N	N175,000.00
Admin Charges		N110,000.00	N	N110,000.00
Total		N500,000.00	r	N715,000.00
ECONOMICS, INTERNATIONAL REL	ATIONS, MASS	COMMUNICATIO	N, POLITICAL S	CIENCE, THEATRE ARTS
		100 Level – 400	) Level	
Tuition		N430,000.00		
Accommodation		N175,000.00		
Admin Charges		N110,000.00		
Total		N715,000.00		
SUNDRY CHARGES (CASS) NGN		<u> </u>		
	100 Level	200 Level	300 Level	400 Level
Registration Fees	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000
Development Fees	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000
Municipal Fees	40,000	50,000	50,000	50,000
Matriculation Fees	20,000	-	-	-
WAEC/NECO Verification	5,000	-	-	-
JAMB Verification (As applicable)	10,000	-	-	-
Book Deposit	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000
Alumni Fees	-	-	-	10,000
Convocation Fees	_	-	-	25,000
Clearance Fees	_	-	-	2,500
PCF (Parents Consultative Forum)	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000
Late Registration		-	-	
Student Health Insurance	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000
I.D Card Fee	5,000	-	-	-
Total	N155,000	N125,000	N125,000	N162,500

COLLEGE OF BASIC MEDICAL SCIENCES (SBMS)							
ANATOMY - 4 YEAR PROGRAMME; F	HYSIOLOGY -	4 YEAR PROC	GRAMME; MEI	DICAL LABORA	TORY SCIENCES -		
5 YEAR PROGRAMME							
		100 Level -	500 Level				
Tuition		N430,000					
Accommodation		N175,000					
Admin charges		N110,000					
Total		N715,000					
SUNDRY CHARGES (SBMS) NGN							
	100 Level	200 Level	300 Level	400 Level	500 Level		

Total	N170,000	N125,000	N125,000	N162,500	N162,500
I.D Card Fee	5,000	-	-	-	-
Student Health Insurance	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000
Late Registration	-	-	-	-	
PCF (Parents Consultative Forum)	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000
Clearance Fees	-	-	-	2,500	2,500
Convocation Fees	-	-	-	25,000	25,000
Alumni Fees	-	-	-	10,000	10,000
Science Bench Fees	15,000	-	-	-	
Book Deposit	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000
JAMB Verification (As applicable)	10,000	-	-	-	
WAEC/NECO Verification	5,000	-	-	-	
Matriculation Fees	20,000	-	-	-	
Municipal Fees	40,000	50,000	50,000	50,000	50,000
Development Fees	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000
Registration Fees	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000

COLLEGE (	OF NATURAL	AND APPLIED S	CIENCES (CNAS	5)		
CHEMICAL SCIENCE, MICROBIOLO	GY, BIOCHEMIS	TRY, INDUSTRIAL	CHEMISTRY			
		100 Level - 400	Level			
Tuition		N430,000				
Accommodation		N175,000				
Admin Charges		N110,000				
Total		N715,000				
COMPUTER SCIENCE & INFORMAT	ION TECHNOLO	GY, CYBER SECUR	ITY, SOFTWARE E	NGINEERING		
		100 Level - 400	Level			
Tuition		N550,000				
Accommodation		N175,000				
Admin charges		N110,000	N110,000			
Total		N835,000				
SUNDRY CHARGES (CNAS) NGN						
	100 Level	200 Level	300 Level	400 Level		
Registration Fees	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000		
Development Fees	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000		
Municipal Fees	40,000	50,000	50,000	50,000		
Matriculation Fees	20,000	-	-	_		
WAEC/NECO Verification	5,000	-	-	_		
JAMB Verification (As applicable)	10,000	-	-	_		
Book Deposit	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000		
Science Bench Fees	15,000	-	-	-		
Alumni Fees	-	-	-	10,000		
Convocation Fees	-	-	-	25,000		
Clearance Fees	-	-	-	2,500		

Total	N170,000	N125,000	N125,000	N162,500
I.D Card Fee	5,000	_	-	-
Student Health Insurance	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000
Late Registration		_	-	-
PCF (Parents Consultative Forum)	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000

COLLEGE OF E	BUSINESS AN	D MANAGEMEI	NT STUDIES (CE	BMS)
BANKING & FINANCE, BUSINESS A	DMINISTRATIO	N		
		100 Level - 400	Level	
Tuition		N430,000.00		
Accommodation		N175,000.00		
Admin Charges		N110,000.00		
Total		N715,000.00		
ACCOUNTING				
		100 Level - 400	Level	
Tuition		N550,000.00		
Accommodation		N175,000.00		
Admin charges		N110,000.00		
Total		N835,000.00		
SUNDRY CHARGES (CBMS) NGN				
	100 Level	200 Level	300 Level	400 Level
Registration Fees	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000
Development Fees	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000
Municipal Fees	40,000	50,000	50,000	50,000
Matriculation Fees	20,000	-	-	-
WAEC/NECO Verification	5,000	-	-	-
JAMB Verification (As applicable)	10,000	-	-	-
Book Deposit	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000
Alumni Fees	-	-	-	10,000
Convocation Fees	-	-	-	25,000
Clearance Fees	-	-	-	2,500
PCF (Parents Consultative Forum)	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000
Late Registration		-	-	-
Student Health Insurance	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000
I.D Card Fee	5,000	-	-	-
Total	N155,000	N125,000	N125,000	N162,500

COLLEGE OF LAW					
	100 Level	200 Level - 500 Level			
Tuition	N1,315,000	N610,000			
Accommodation	N175,000	N175,000			
Admin charges	N110,000	N110,000			

<b>Total</b>		N1,600,000	)	N895,000	N895,000			
SUNDRY CHARGES (LAW) NGN								
	100 Level	200 Level	300 Level	400 Level	500 Level			
Registration Fees	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000			
Development Fees	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000			
Municipal Fees	40,000	50,000	50,000	50,000	50,000			
Matriculation Fees	20,000	-	-	-	-			
WAEC/NECO Verification	5,000	-	-	-	-			
JAMB Verification (As applicable)	10,000	-	-	-	-			
Book Deposit	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000			
Alumni Fees	-	-	-	10,000	10,000			
Convocation Fees	-	-	-	25,000	25,000			
Clearance Fees	-	-	-	2,500	2,500			
PCF (Parents Consultative Forum)	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000			
Late Registration	-	-	-	-	-			
Student Health Insurance	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000			
I.D Card Fee	5,000	-	-	-	-			
Total	N155,000	N125,000	N125,000	N125,000	N162,500			

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING								
		100 Level -	500 Level					
Tuition		N610,000						
Accommodation		N175,000						
Admin charges		N110,000						
Total		N895,000						
SUNDRY CHARGES (ENGINEERING) N	IGN	-						
	100 Level	200 Level	300 Level	400 Level	500 Level			
Registration Fees	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000			
Development Fees	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000			
Municipal Fees	40,000	50,000	50,000	50,000	50,000			
Matriculation Fees	20,000	-	-	-	-			
WAEC/NECO Verification	5,000	-	-	-	-			
IAMB Verification (As applicable)	10,000	-	-	-	-			
Book Deposit	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000			
Science Bench Fees	15,000	-	-	-	-			
Alumni Fees	-	-	-	-	10,000			
Convocation Fees	-	-	-	-	25,000			
Clearance Fees	-	-	-	-	2,500			
PCF (Parents Consultative Forum)	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000			
Late Registration	-	-	-	-	-			
Student Health Insurance	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000			
.D Card Fee	5,000	-	-	-	-			
Total Total	N170,000	N125,000	N125,000	N125,000	N162,500			

	COLLEG	E OF PHARI	MACY		
Pharm. B		300 Level -	- 600 Level		
Tuition		N610,000			
Accommodation		N175,000			
Admin Charges		N110,000			
Total		N895,000			
Pharm. D		100 Level -	200 Level		
Tuition		N1,275,500	)		
Accommodation		N175,000			
Admin charges		N110,000			
Total		N1,560,500	)		
SUNDRY CHARGES (PHARMACY) NG	N	•			
	100 Level	200 Level	300 Level	400 Level	500 Level
Registration Fees	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000
Development Fees	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000
Municipal Fees	40,000	50,000	50,000	50,000	50,000
Matriculation Fees	20,000	-	-	-	-
WAEC/NECO Verification	5,000	-	-	-	-
JAMB Verification (As applicable)	10,000	-	-	-	-
Book Deposit	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000
Lab Support	-	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000
Science Bench Fees	15,000	-	-	-	-
Alumni Fees	-	-	-	-	10,000
Convocation Fees	-	-	-	-	25,000
Clearance Fees	-	-	-	-	2,500
PCF (Parents Consultative Forum)	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000
Late Registration	-		-	-	-
Student Health Insurance	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000
I.D Card Fee	5,000	-	-	-	-
Total	N170,000	N135,000	N135,000	N135,000	N172,500

COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES (MEDICINE)							
		100 Level		200 - 300 Lev	el	400 - 6	00 Level
Tuition		N1,275,000	)	N2,950,000		N3,450	0,000
Accommodation		N175,000		N250,000		N250,0	000
Admin charges		N110,000		N300,000		N300,0	000
Total		N1,560,000	)	N3,500,000		N4,000,000	
SUNDRY CHARGES (MEDICINE) NGN							
	100 Level	200 Level	300 Level	400 Level	500 Le	vel	600 Level
Registration Fees	15,000	-	-	-	-		_
Development Fees	10,000	-	-	-	-		-
Municipal Fees	40,000	-	-	-	-		-
Matriculation Fees	20,000	-	-	-	-		_
WAEC/NECO Verification	5,000	-	-	-	-		-
JAMB Verification (As applicable)	10,000	-	-	-	-		-
Book Deposit	15,000	-	-	-	-		_

Science Bench Fees	15,000	-	-	-	-	-
Alumni Fees	-	-	-	-	-	-
Convocation Fees	-	-	-	-	-	-
Clearance Fees	-	-	-	-	-	-
PCF (Parents Consultative Forum)	20,000	-	-	-	-	-
Late Registration	-	-	-	-	-	-
Student Health Insurance	15,000	-	-	-		
I.D Card Fee	5,000	-	-	-	-	-
Total	N170,000	-	-	-	-	_

COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES (NURSING)					
		100 Level		200 Level - 500 Level	
Tuition		N1,065,000		N550,000	
Accommodation		N175,000		N175,000	
Admin Charges		N110,000		N110,000	
Total		N1,350,000		N835,000	
SUNDRY CHARGES (NURSING) NGN					
	100 Level	200 Level	300 Level	400 Level	500 Level
Registration Fees	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000
Development Fees	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000
Municipal Fees	40,000	50,000	50,000	50,000	50,000
Matriculation Fees	20,000	-	-	-	-
WAEC/NECO Verification	5,000	-	-	-	-
JAMB Verification (As applicable)	10,000	-	-	-	-
Book Deposit	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000
Science Bench Fees	15,000	-	-	-	-
Alumni Fees	-	-	-	-	10,000
Convocation Fees	-	-	-	-	25,000
Clearance Fees	-	-	-	-	2,500
PCF (Parents Consultative Forum)	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000
Late Registration	-		_	-	-
Student Health Insurance	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000
I.D Card Fee	5,000	-	-	-	-
Total	N170,000	N125,000	N125,000	N125,000	N162,500

## NOTE:

- 1. All fees can be paid Online through the university portal (url: hpps://iuokada.waeup.org) or through etranzact platform at Access Bank, Zenith Bank, or First bank
- 2. Fees paid are not refundable or transferable
- 3. Forging of e-tranzact slip attracts a fine of N50,000
- 4. Access Bank Hostel is for female students who are in 200 Level and above
- 5. Direct Entry (DE) Students are to continue paying the same fee as and when admitted

## **FEE PAYMENT PROCEDURE**

The university has provided two payment options:

#### OPTION1:

#### Pay online through your portal page using your ATM Card

- 1. Login to the portal (url: https://iuokada.waeup.org/)
- 2. Select "Payments" from "My Data" menu
- 3. Click on the "Add current session payment" button to make a payment for the current session or Click on "Custom/Balance Payment" button to pay for tuition
- 4. Select the item you want to pay for from the "Payment Category" dropdown.
- 5. Click on create payment
- 6. You see your payments page with the item you just created.
- 7. Click on the "payment id" of the payment item you just created.
- 8. There are two ways to pay from the next section. You can either pay with:
  - a. Interswitch: Click on the "Pay via Interswitch CollegePay" button to pay with your ATM card
  - b. Etranzact: Click on the "Pay via Etranzact WebConnect" button to pay with your ATM card

#### **OPTION2**:

### Pay directly at the bank

- 1. Login to the portal (url: https://iuokada.waeup.org/)
- 2. Select "Payments" from "My Data" menu
- 3. Click on the "Add current session payment" button to make a payment for the current session or Click on "Custom/Balance Payment" button to pay for tuition
- 4. Select the item you want to pay for from the "Payment Category" dropdown.
- 5. Click on create payment
- 6. You see your payments page with the item you just created.
- 7. Note the "Payment Id" for the item you want to pay for.
- 8. Take that (the "Payment Id") to the bank to make Payment

Please note you can pay fees in installments up to three payments.